Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
97-10	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE, SETTLE AND ADJUST CERTAIN PROCEEDINGS TO REVIEW TAX ASSESSMENTS AFFECTING PROPERTY IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, HEMPSTEAD UFSD #2 SCHOOL DISTRICT, KNOWN AS:
			PETITIONER –TX#SBL SECTION BLOCK LOT(S)
			SUNSHINE CARE CORP. 34 483 568-586, 588
			FOR THE <b>2003/04 THROUGH AND INCLUDING 2008/09</b> SCHOOL ASSESSMENT ROLL(S) AND ON THE <b>2004 THROUGH AND INCLUDING 2009</b> NASSAU COUNTY ASSESSMENT ROLL(S): PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.(REFUND \$638,470 PLUS INTEREST) 97-10(AT)
320-10	AS	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY ASSESSOR TO DENY AN APPLICATION FOR RE-CLASSIFICATION IN HIS CAPACITY AS COUNTY DIRECTOR OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES ON A SPECIFIC PROPERTY LOCATED AT 172 CAROLINE AVENUE IN GARDEN CITY SOUTH FOR TAX YEAR 2006/2007 PURSUANT TO THIS RESOLUTION; PURSUANT TO THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERRNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 320-10(AS)
443-10	RE	PS, PW, R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK TO ENACT AND THE GOVERNOR TO APPROVE A BILL TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO CONVEY TO THE OYSTER BAY WATER DISTRICT, A PARCEL OF REAL PROPERTY KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS SECTION 27, BLOCK H, PART OF LOT 335 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF NASSAU COUNTY AND LOCATED IN THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF OYSTER BAY COVE, TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, STATE OF NEW YORK. 443-10(RE)
444-10	OMB	H, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2010 AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN CONNECTION WITH THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. 444-10(OMB)

RULES

445-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
		,	A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 445-10(OMB)
446-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
		,	A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 446-10(OMB)
447-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 447-10(OMB)
448-10	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2010. 448-10(OMB)
A-23-10	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF
			PURCHASING TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF VARIOUS NASSAU COUNTY AGENCIES AND A.L.S.
			LAUNDRY SERVICES, INC.
A-24-10	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF
			PURCHASING TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT
			AVIATION UNIT AND L3 COMMUNICATIONS.
A-26-10	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF
			PURCHASING TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AND TBD
			VENDOR.
A-27-10	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE NASSAU COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO AWARD AND
			EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF
T 404.40			THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ACME BUS CORP.
E-104-10	LE	R	RESOLUTION NO2010
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN
			AMENDMENT TO A PERSONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE LEGISLATURE AND WORD POWER UNLIMITED.

RULES 2

			THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MAY BE UNTABLED
A-04-10	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF PURCHASING TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT FOR THE THIRD YEAR BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF VARIOUS NASSAU COUNTY AGENCIES AND PERIMETER BARRIER SYSTEMS, INC.
A-07-10	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF PURCHASING TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ENECON NORTH EAST APS, INC.
A-13-10	PR	R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF NASSAU COUNTY OFFICE OF PURCHASING TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT FOR THE SECOND OPTION YEAR BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF VARIOUS AGENCIES AND PERIMETER BARRIER SYSTEMS, INC.
B-14-10	PW	R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND 192 BRANCH INTERIOR SERVICES, INC.
E-22-10	SS	R	RESOLUTION NO2010  A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND HOPE FOR YOUTH, INC.
E-26-10	AR	R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE ASSESSMENT REVIEW COMMISSION AND MICHAEL HABERMAN ASSOCIATES, INC.
E-39-10	CE	R	RESOLUTION NO2010 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A PERSONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY AND BEE READY FISHBEIN HATTER & DONOVAN, LLP.

RULES 3